



# Konrad Starostka

ASSOCIATE

## Columbus

52 East Gay Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

t: 614.464.6254 kstarostka@vorys.com

#### **Practice Areas**

eControl

### **Education**

Michigan State University Law School, J.D., *cum laude*, 2021

Michigan State University, B.A., 2018

### **Bar & Court Admissions**

Ohio

U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Ohio

Admitted to practice law only in the states listed above.

#### Clerkships

The Honorable Judge C. Kathryn Preston, United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio, 2021-2022 Konrad is an associate in the Vorys Columbus office and a member of the firm's nationally recognized Vorys eControl group. He has experience in researching, drafting and editing opinions, orders and memoranda. Konrad assists with the investigation and prosecution of cases in the areas of false advertising and unfair and deceptive trade practices. He also counsels clients on eCommerce and online brand protection strategies.

Konrad received his J.D. *cum laude* from Michigan State University College of Law and his B.A. in international relations and political theory & constitutional democracy from Michigan State University.

Konrad was a judicial law clerk to the Honorable C. Kathryn Preston of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio.